To the Honorable Commissioner of P.  102538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  Name of conveying party(ies):  United States Can Company  102538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  Name of conveying party(ies):  United States Can Company  102538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  Name: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as agent Internal Address:  Street Address:  102538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  202538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  212538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  223538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  224538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.  22538362se recor	PTO-1594 -93) RE	08-29-20	303 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tragement Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P  1025383 Sase record the statened original cocuments or copy thereof.  Name of conveying party(ies):  United States Can Company    Company	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		111111 .Y (1) 8-29-03
Name of conveying party(ies):  United States Can Company  Association General Partnership Comporation-State Other Other General Partnership Comporation-State Other	o settings □ □ □ ♥		William and an
Name: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as agent Internal Address: Individual(s)    Association   Association   Association   Association, as agent Internal Address:   Comparation	To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	1025383	Souse record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof.
Association, as agent Internal Address:    Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	c . t. 13	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s) citizenship     Massociation   Dathwal   Association   Dathwal   D	United States Can Company	4. 9 0 0)	
Individual(s) citizenship   Individual(citienship)   Individual(	General Partnership 🔲 Limi Corporation-State		Street Address: 6th & Marquette  City: MINNER POLIS State: MN ZIP: 554
Nature of conveyance:    Assignment		ed? D Yes D No	Individual(s) citizenship
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes & No    Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Assignment     Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes Q No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  33rd Floor  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive  8. Deposit account number:  N/A  (Attach duolicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	in S	Security Interes	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional numbers attached?	COUNTY 227 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes Q No
Registrations involved:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	784,209
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00    Street Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	• •	·	
Street Address: Winston & Strawn LLP  33rd Floor  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive  8. Deposit account number:  N/A  (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Name: Laura Konrath		
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive  8. Deposit account number:  N/A  (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Internal Address: Winston & Str	awn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive  8. Deposit account number:  N/A  (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	•		III Enclosed
8. Deposit account number:  N/A  (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	3314 11001	4	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601  (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	Street Address: 35 West Wacke:	r Drive	
DO NOT HER THIS CRAFE	City: Chicago State:	IL ZIP: 60601	
09/02/2003 GTOH11 00000035 784209 \ UO NOT USE THIS SPACE (	+	PA NATI	
	09/02/2003 GTBN11 00000035 784209	DO NOT L	USE IMIS SPACE (
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Laura Konrath	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Laura Konrath	1	Lanux
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:  Date	* *	tal number of pages includir	

**NOTICE** 

**OF** 

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

## **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each a "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Holders referenced therein (the "Holders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Holders:

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark Registration No.	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Date of <u>Trademark</u>
784209	SOUTHERN (Stylized)	2/2/65

CHI:1242145.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0933

1

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Holders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

UNITED STATES CAN COMPANY

By: Manch &. Volen

Name: Sanaka K. Vollman

Title: St. VP and CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Jone Y. Schweiger Title: Vice President

**RECORDED: 08/29/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0934